

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10280 OF 2003

SREI INTERNATIONAL FINANCE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dt.12.8.2005 and office report)

With I.A. No.5 in C.A.No.10281/2003

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order dt.12.8.2005 and office report)

Date: 11/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Maniktala, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.3/2005 is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No.5/2005

I.A. is allowed.

Our order dated 12th August 2005 is confined to Civil Appeal No.1028
1/2003.

Civil Appeal No.10280/2003 is allowed to be withdrawn and the sa
me is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(SINGH)
Master

(RAVI P. VERMA)
Court Master

(ANAND
Court

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.3 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10280 OF 2003

SREI INTERNATIONAL FINANCE LTS.
NT(S)

APPELLA

Versus

FAIRGROWTH FINANCIAL SERVICES
ENT(S)

RESPOND

LTD. & ANR.

WITH I.A.NO.5 OF 2005 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10281 OF 2003

O R D E R

I.A.No.3/2005 is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No.5/2005 is allowed. Our order dated 12th August 2005 is confined

to Civil Appeal No.10281/2003. Civil Appeal No.10280/2003 is allowed to
be

withdrawn and stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

August 11, 2006.

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)